CDA 16-54576

ORIGINAL

LSA Associates, Inc.
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #087-S1511

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services # 087-S1511 made and
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State
of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and LSA Associates, Inc., a
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 20 Executive Park, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92614 and whose
local office address is 2215 Fifth Street, Berkeley, California 94710, (hereinafter referred
to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to assist in the preparation of an
Environmental Impact Report for the Dixon Ranch subdivision located in the El Dorado
Hills area of the County of El Dorado, California, in accordance with Agreement for
Services #087-S1511, dated December 9, 2014, and First Amendment, dated
December 15, 2015, both incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof
(hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for an
additional two (2) years, amending ARTICLE Il, Term;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Second Amendment to the Agreement as follows:

ARTICLE Il, Term, is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE Il
Term: This Agreement shall become effective on January 24, 2014 and shall expire on
January 23, 2019.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#087-S1511, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

LSA Associates, Inc. Page 1 of 3 #087-S1511
Second Amendment

I/



Requesting Contract Administrator and Division Concurrence:

By: AZ/W Dated: lr-22-16

Roger%rout

Development Services Division
Director

Community Development Agency

Requesting Department Concurrence:

By: &V/ Z/ Lo Dated: /7~ 22-/(

[Z

Roger({\liello
Interim Director
Community Development Agency

LSA Associates, Inc- Page 2 of 3 #087-S1511
Second Amendment



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to
Agreement for Services #087-S1511 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

By: / / / L/ _ Dated: 5/ /?%7

W/ Ay V"
5/2/ 1 Frcn 1’ Zén
Board of Supervisors
“County”

Attest:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Dated: // / ?/ 7

eputy Cler

--LSA ASSOCIATES, INC.--

By: /% /wa/ Dated: 1 /,2/ /76

(L/es Card
Chief Executive Officer
“Consultant”

By: Q\//m\(\f&b&gm Dated: __ Novesber 9\, 30lb

Rosalena Evans
Vice President of Finance

LSA Associates, Inc- Page 3 of 3 #087-S1511
Second Amendment



COUNTY OF EL DORADO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: * November 17, 2016

To: Don Ashton, Chief Administrative Officer
Joe Harn, Auditor/Controller

From: Roger Niello, Interim Director

Subject: Delegation of Signature Authority for Monday, November 21, through

Wednesday, November 23,2016 (4G, .00l 2y 240 aj@/n&&w s> Vsperndun 13,
296, S igo-&rlo Pri- .
I will be out of the office on Monday, November 21, through Wednesday, November 23, 2016.

During my absence, I am delegating my signature authority to Roger Trout, Director,
Community Development Agency, Development Services Division.

G, Tt

Roger Trouf,/ Director
Community Development Agency, Development Services Division

Please call Lauri Stutts at Extension 7593 should administrative assistance be needed during this
delegation period.

Thank-you,

e A L

Roger Niello, Interim Direchof
Community Development Agency

RN:LKS

cc: Shawne Corley, Assistant CAO
Creighton Avila, Principal Analyst, CAO
Kate Sampson, Assistant Director, Administration & Finance Division
Shawna Purvines, Interim Assistant Director, Long Range Planning Division
Greg Stanton, Director, Environmental Management Division
Bard Lower, Director, Transportation Division
Roger Trout, Director, Development Services Division
Ruth Young, Chief Financial ‘Officer
Karen Feathers, CAO’s Office
Melanie Young, Auditor/Controller’s Office



